

19th Annual Hall of Fame Dinner Celebrates this Years Inductees at Drury Lane

Over 500 people attended our 19th Annual Hall of Fame dinner at Drury Lane in Oakbrook, with many of the attendees being Hall of Famers. George Bliss was again the outstanding host that he is, getting all the inductees recognized in under two hours. One of the favorite parts of the night was when Elvira Sanfilipo, one of our Women's inductees, told a story about how her mother taught her how to play softball instead of cook and clean. All funds will be used to pay off our debt expenses for the year. Thank you to all the volunteers and folks who donated to the auction. DVDs of the evening are now available for purchase for \$15 dollars. Please send all checks to: Rachell Entler 7501 W. Harrison St. Forest Park, IL 60130













Help Keep 16-Inch Softball Alive---Donate to the Hall of Fame

There are many ways to donate to the Hall of Fame, see below and learn **How to Donate.**

Become a Sponsor: By being a sponsor you have the opportunity to support your fellow Hall of Famers. All of our sponsors are advertised on our website and at our events. You have the opportunity for sponsorship at our next event, the 5th Annual Hall of Fame Golf Outing. To become a golf sponsor, <u>Click</u> <u>Here.</u> To become a sponsor of the Hall of Fame <u>Click Here.</u>

Be Seen on a Brick: With your purchase of a Hall of Fame brick, you not only donate to the Hall of Fame but can have your name immortalized on your own brick outside of our 16-inch Hall of Fame building. To purchase a brick, <u>Click Here.</u>

Opportunities for Sponsor Recognition: Opportunities start at \$5,000 and will offer you and/or your

company recognition in three-year time spans.

- Naming rights
- Prominent display of your name/company logo within the museum and on the web site
- Honorable mentions/recognition in program materials and newsletter
- Plus more

To donate for an opportunity to be recognized by all of the above, Click Here.

Join Us for the 5th Annual 16-Inch Softball Golf Outing August August 17th!

The 5th Annual 16-Inch Softball Golf Outing will be held Monday August 17th at the Ruffled Feathers Golf Course in Lemont, IL. All proceeds will go towards paying our debt expenses and maintaining our wonderful Hall of Fame. For more information on how to sign up, <u>Click Here.</u>

Inductee Plaque Day will be hosted July 18th at the 16-Inch Softball Hall of Fame in Forest Park!

The unveiling of our newest inductee plaques will be hosted Saturday July 18th. We are excited to lay these plaques, as this will be the first year after our Grand Opening! A North vs South Softball game of previous inductees will also be played that day. Don't miss this great day.



New Hall of Fame Spring Hours!

The Hall of Fame will now be open on Wednesday nights from 6-8PM and Saturdays from Noon-4PM.

Welcome in spring and visit the Hall of Fame!

To sign up for the newsletter, please email info@16inchsoftballhof.com

Sincerely,

The Chicago 16-Inch Softball Hall of Fame

Rachell Entler 7501 W. Harrison St. Forest Park, IL 60130 Office 708-366-7500 x 17 Email rentler@pdofp.org

